City of Fresno 2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov **Meeting Agenda - Final** Friday, August 16, 2019 5:30 PM **Regular Meeting Fresno City Hall** Room 2165A **Fresno Youth Commission** Chair, Citlali Palma* (CD 6), 1st Vice Chair, Luis Guzman (CD 4), 2nd Vice Chair, Gabriela Martinez (CD 6), Sergeant of Arms, Jesus Lopez (Mayor's Office), Commissioners: McKay Duran* (Mayor's Office), Daniel Galvan* (CD 3), Alyssa Villegas* (CD 4), and Adriana Reyes* (CD 5). Vacant: CD 1*, CD 1 Alternate, CD 2*, CD 2 Alternate, CD 3 Alternate, CD 5 Alternate, CD 7*, and CD 7 Alternate

The Fresno Youth Commission welcomes you to the Fresno Youth Commission meeting.

The City of Fresno's goal is to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) in all respects. The meeting room is physically accessible. If, as an attendee or participant at the meeting, you need additional accommodations such as interpreters, signers, assistive listening devices, or the services of a translator, please contact the Office of the City Clerk at (559) 621-7650 or clerk@fresno.gov. To ensure availability, you are advised to make your request at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. The agenda and related staff reports are available at www.fresno.gov, as well as in the Office of the City Clerk.

1. 5:30 P.M. - Call to Order

2. Roll Call (* indicates a Voting Seat)

3. Review & Approve Agenda

4. Ice Breaker / Team Builder / Capacity Building Training

5. Commissioners / Staff - Reports and Comments

6. Review & Approve Minutes

<u>ID19-11151</u> Minutes for July 12, 2019, and August 2, 2019

7. Presentations / Workshops / Action Items

ID19-11152	Update, discussion and actions pertaining to selection of the new City of Fresno police chief
ID19-11153	Parks Ad-Hoc Committee update, discussion, and actions pertaining to the identification of a parks issue to present to City Council
ID19-11154	Discussion and actions pertaining to alcohol advertising in the City of Fresno
ID19-11155	Discussion and actions pertaining to the Civic Learning Partnership's civic engagement award
ID19-11156	Update, discussion and actions pertaining to the Responsible Neighborhood Market Ordinance (RNMO)

8. Committee Reports

ID19-11157	1. Civic Engagement Task Force	(Guzman and Martinez)

- 2. Social Media Committee (Guzman, Martinez, and Palma)
- 3. Youth Jobs Task Force (Guzman and Lopez)
- 4. Civic Learning Partnership Committee (Duran, Guzman, Martinez, and Palma)
- 5. Other Committee Reports

9. Calendar Items

• First Gen Conference at Edison High School on Augues 17, 2019 from 10 A.M. to 2:30 P.M.

• Constitution Day, September 17, 2019 from 3 P.M. to 5 P.M. at Fresno State's Satellite Student Union

10. Public Comments

Members of the public may address the Fresno Youth Commission regarding items that are not listed on the agenda and within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Fresno Youth Commission. Each person is limited to a three (3) minute presentation. Anyone wishing to be placed on an agenda for a specified topic should contact the City Clerk's Office at least five (5) days prior to the desired date. Fresno Youth Commission action on unscheduled items, if any, shall be limited to referring the item to staff and possible scheduling on a future Fresno Youth Commission agenda.

11. Adjournment